
 
 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR OCTOBER 2022 

Date Event 

Tuesday 4 October Neutral Bay Streetscape Committee Meeting 

Councillor Briefings  

Friday 7 October Meeting with Mayors of Lane Cove & 
Willoughby and St Leonards Strata Community 
Group 

Saturday 8 October Extraordinary Council Meeting – Recruitment of 
Council’s General Manager 

Monday 10 October Ordinary Meeting of Council 

Tuesday 11 October Waverton Peninsula Working Group 

North Sydney Council Garden Award 

Wednesday 12 October NSROC “Breakfast with the Pollies” Event 

Wollstonecraft Precinct Meeting 

Friday 14 October Traffic Committee Meeting 

Meeting with Council’s Acting General Manager 
and Norths Basketball 

Meeting with Head of Delegation for 
International Children’s Games 

Sunday 16 October Crows Nest Fest Opening 

Monday 17 October Councillor Briefings 

Tuesday 18 October LGNSW Online Forum on IPART Review of the 
rate peg methodology 

Combined Precinct Committee Meeting 

Friday 21 October Meeting with local resident re – Traffic and 
Compliance Issues & Eden Street Cottages 

Meeting with Council’s Acting General 
Manager, Council’s Director City Strategy and 
Lendlease re North Sydney CBD & Retail 
Strategy 

Sunday 23 October LGNSW Conference 

Monday 24 October LGNSW Conference 

Tuesday 24 October LGNSW Conference 

Thursday 27 October Resilient Sydney: Mayoral Summit on 
Affordable and Diverse Housing 



 
 

Friday 28 October Meeting with Councillor Shannon Welch, 
Council’s Acting Director of Open Space & 
Environmental Services and Northern Sydney 
Alliance for the Uluru Statement 
 

Saturday 29 October Meeting with local residents re Berry’s Bay 

North Shore Deepavali 

 


